

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 341

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM124:
 - 2 a. On page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike "Custody Jurisdiction
 - 3 and Enforcement" and insert "Abduction Prevention";
 - 4 b. On page 13, line 26, strike the second comma; and
 - 5 c. On page 15, line 5, strike "act" and insert
 - 6 "legislative bill".
- 7 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1
- 8 through line 5 and insert "children; to amend section 43-1230,
- 9 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to adopt the Uniform
- 10 Child Abduction Prevention Act; to change provisions relating
- 11 to international jurisdiction with respect to child abduction
- 12 and abuse; to repeal the original section; and to declare an
- 13 emergency."